Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth Release

Name

Ammon, Katie Lee Female 1988 12/10/2022 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Bugg, Glenn Courtney Male 1964 58 12/6/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION
Dzimiela, Zachary Michael Male 1993 29 12/9/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION
Feehan, Courtney Kathryn Female 1986 36 12/12/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION
Flettre, Theodore Irvin Male 1982 40 12/6/2022 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Friese, Matthew Robert Male 1986 36 12/12/2022 12/18/2022 CONTEMPT OF COURT - SANCTIONS
AUTHORIZED
Gasper, Jodi Veronica Female 1989 33 12/9/2022 12/24/2022 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Gerdes, Daniel Lee Male 1966 56 12/7/2022 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE
Holman, Christopher Douglas Male 1986 36 12/7/2022 9/2/2023 THEFT BY CONTRACTORS (>$10,000<$100,000)
Kaiser, April Dawn Female 1985 37 12/11/2022 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Klemme, Kevin Thomas Male 1974 48 12/12/2022 1/25/2023  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Lab, Walter Wallace Male 1954 68 12/13/2022 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Lorscheter, Nicole Sharron Female 1995 27 12/11/2022 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Melton, Isiah Edward Male 1999 23 12/9/2022 CHILD NEGLECT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT

OCCUR

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION



Rice, Darian Victoria

Robinson, Tommy Lee

Rodriguez, Ivan Amauri

Sargent, Nathan Lane

Shoemaker, Gerald Matthew

Sullivan, Donavan James

Weidinger, Jennifer Christine
Wolfe, Angela Jeanne

Zebro, Rebecca Kay

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 23
Female: 9

Male: 14

Female

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Female
Female

Female

1997

1972

1971
1981
1980

1992

1993
1977
2002

25

50

51
41
42

30

29
45
20

12/8/2022

12/8/2022

12/6/2022
12/7/2022
12/10/2022

12/6/2022

12/8/2022
12/7/2022
12/9/2022

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I AND II
NARCOTIC

POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
WARRANT OFFENSE

SOLICITATION TO COMMIT A CRIME
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
PROBATION VIOLATION

WARRANT OFFENSE

CHILD NEGLECT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT
OCCUR

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC



