## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Ammon, Katie Lee	Female	1988	34	12/10/2022		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Bugg, Glenn Courtney	Male	1964	58	12/6/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Dzimiela, Zachary Michael	Male	1993	29	12/9/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Feehan, Courtney Kathryn	Female	1986	36	12/12/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Flettre, Theodore Irvin	Male	1982	40	12/6/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Friese, Matthew Robert	Male	1986	36	12/12/2022	12/18/2022	CONTEMPT OF COURT - SANCTIONS AUTHORIZED
Gasper, Jodi Veronica	Female	1989	33	12/9/2022	12/24/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Gerdes, Daniel Lee	Male	1966	56	12/7/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE WARRANT OFFENSE
Holman, Christopher Douglas	Male	1986	36	12/7/2022	9/2/2023	THEFT BY CONTRACTORS (>\$10,000<\$100,000)
Kaiser, April Dawn	Female	1985	37	12/11/2022		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Klemme, Kevin Thomas	Male	1974	48	12/12/2022	1/25/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Lab, Walter Wallace	Male	1954	68	12/13/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Lorscheter, Nicole Sharron	Female	1995	27	12/11/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Melton, Isiah Edward	Male	1999	23	12/9/2022		CHILD NEGLECT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT OCCUR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION

Rice, Darian Victoria	Female	1997	25	12/8/2022	MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I AND II NARCOTIC POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
Robinson, Tommy Lee	Male	1972	50	12/8/2022	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WARRANT OFFENSE
Rodriguez, Ivan Amauri	Male	1971	51	12/6/2022	SOLICITATION TO COMMIT A CRIME
Sargent, Nathan Lane	Male	1981	41	12/7/2022	Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Shoemaker, Gerald Matthew	Male	1980	42	12/10/2022	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Sullivan, Donavan James	Male	1992	30	12/6/2022	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOLATION
Weidinger, Jennifer Christine	Female	1993	29	12/8/2022	WARRANT OFFENSE
Wolfe, Angela Jeanne	Female	1977	45	12/7/2022	
Zebro, Rebecca Kay	Female	2002	20	12/9/2022	CHILD NEGLECT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT OCCUR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC

## **Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Total: 23

Female: 9

Male: 14